

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

19-20016

Date sent

13/05/2019

Subject

Arrangements for Trust Bank and Agency Locums

Details of enquiry

1. Do you have an agency service level agreement in place for Medical locums?
2. Which framework do you currently source staff under?
3. Which of the below arrangements do you currently have in place?
 - Master Vendor
 - Preferred supplier list
 - No arrangement
4. What was your spend on medical locums for the last 3 financial years?
5. Do you have a bank for medical locums?
6. What value goes through your internal bank currently ?
7. Do you manage this on a system? If yes how much do you pay for this per annum or if per transaction please confirm?
8. Do you have any company that runs this for you? If yes how much do you pay for this per annum or if per transaction please confirm?

Response Sent

1. Do you have an agency service level agreement in place for Medical locums?
We have no specific SLA, but we use a regional framework for sourcing the very few locums we engage.
2. Which framework do you currently source staff under?
London Procurement Partnership
3. Which of the below arrangements do you currently have in place?
~~Master Vendor, Preferred supplier list, No arrangement,~~ No arrangement other than framework call off.
4. What was your spend on medical locums for the last 3 financial years?
2016/17 nil spend
2017/18 nil spend
2018/19 £15,840
5. Do you have a bank for medical locums?
Yes
6. What value goes through your internal bank currently?
£924k for 2018/19

7. Do you manage this on a system? If yes how much do you pay for this per annum or if per transaction please confirm?

The Trust does not use a system to manage medical locums.

8. Do you have any company that runs this for you? If yes how much do you pay for this per annum or if per transaction please confirm?

Not applicable. See response to question 7 above.